CS-08-332

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

et 14

PROJECT: NASSAU COUNTY EOC	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:1-A
CONSTRUCTION	DATE: 1/26/09
	CONTRACT NUMBER: <u>07-EC-33-04-55-01-504</u> (Design Builder's Project #0705)
CONSTRUCTION DATE: 1/26/09 CONTRACT NUMBER: 07-EC-33-04-55-01-504 (Design Builder's Project #0705) D CONTRACTOR: MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. eason for Change Order: rovide (2) additional 4" communications conduits, 1 along each independent path. riginal Contract Sum	
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental	Agreement. \$ 23,464.00
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ _11,281.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ 2 .030.745.00
APPROVED BY: Ed Sealover, Gounty Coordinator	
APPROVED BY: David Halman, County Attorney	DATE:1-26-09
APPROVED BY: Barry V. Holloway, Char	DATE: <u>1–26–09</u>
APPROVED BY: John A Crowk	
Ovalue	YAK

NASSAU, Cour	зtу		
Department	of	Contract	Management

County	U
Contractor	
Field	
Cther	

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT :	NASSAU	COUNTY EOC	CHANGE	ORDER NUM	BER:	- A
	CONSTRU	CTION	DATE:	1/26	09	
			CONT	RACT NUMBE	n	-33-04-55-01-504 gn Builders Project
CONTRACTO)R:	MANDE	SE WHITE	Construct		#0705)
PROVIDE (z) Aa	nanged as ()ITIGNIAL DENT PH	4" COMPLU	NI CATTONS	CONDVI	TS, I ALONG
Original Co	Intract	5um		\$ _1,9	96,00	20 ===
Net change	by Fre	rious Chang	e Order	5		23,464. (. l/ qu
Contract Su	ns Prio:	r to This C	hanga Ordar Republica By CO.	sy l, q	76,000	
Amount of 1	hie Cha	ange Order	(Add/Deduct)	Rinnesion PRIC 11	781	
New Contrac Order		Including	this Change		07,7	31 2 .030, 745.00
		nged) by _	betantial co	mpletion wi. days.	Ll be (Increased ()
		*	by all parties ons of the Co Scorr West			
RECOMMEND	ED BY:		r <u>ojec</u> t Kepred	DATH Contative	E:/	/24/09
ACCEPTED	BY:	Contract	and a	DATE	: 1/2	6/09
Approved			unty Commissi	DATE:		<u></u>



January 26, 2009

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 Yulee, FL 32097

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center Yulee, FL

Subject: Change Order Proposals #1 and #1A

Nancy,

Attached, please find Change Order Proposals #1 and #1A for the above referenced project. This attached change is in response to **the request to add:**

COP #1 (4) 4" communications conduit with innerduct from the property line at 2 independent locations to the communications backboard, and COP #1A (2) additional 4" communications conduits, 1 along each independent path.

These COP's are necessary and urgent in that stabilization and base work will soon begin on the roadway immediately in front of the worksite. Burying communications conduit before stabilization and base works begins is required in order to reduce overall project costs.

The lump sum cost for these change is an *Increase* of $\underline{\$23,864}$ for COP #1, and $\underline{\$11,281}$ for COP #1A Please see the attached spreadsheet and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are requesting <u>0 days</u> be added to our contract time.

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change Order document and installation of the work.

Sincerely,

MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Mark Strickland, Project Manager, MWCI OFFICE 09 JAN 26 PM 1:56